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Item From Council - Fee waiver

Posting Language: Approve an ordinance authorizing payment of Emergency Medical Services costs
associated with the Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic finals to be held September 24, 2005 -
October 2,2005.

Proposed meeting date: THU 08/04/2005

Sponsor: Council Member Lee Leffingwell

Co-sponsor 1: Mayor Pro Tern Danny Thomas Co-sponsor 2: Council Member Brewster
McCracken

Name of Event: Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic Finals, September 24,2005 - October 2,
2005

Draft Resolution/Ordinance attached:

Serial*: 9521 Date: 08/04/05 Original: Yes Published: Fri 07/29/2005

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICES COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SENIOR WELLNESS
ALLIANCE'S SENIOR OLYMPIC FINALS TO BE HELD SEPTEMBER 24,2005
TO OCTOBER 2,2005.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. The Council authorizes payment of the following emergency medical services
costs for the Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic Finals:

Basketball (7 hours @ $75/hour)

Track (8 hours @ $75/hour)

Tennis (9 hours @ $75/hour)

Cycling (7 hours @ $75/hour)

Set up fees

TOTAL:

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on

PASSED AND APPROVED

., 2005

$525

$600

$675

$525

$400

$2,725

,2005.

Will Wynn
Mayor

APPROVED:
David Allan Smith

City Attorney

ATTEST:
Shirley A. Brown

City Clerk
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Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic Games
September 24 - October 2,2005
Council Date: August 4,2005

EMS

Amount of standby time at $75/hour:

Basketball 7 hours
Track 8 hours
Tennis 9 hours
Cycling 7 hours

Set up fees $400

Total payments authorized: $2725

Sponsors: Leffingwell, Thomas, McCracken
Allocation:


