#### Item From Council CITY OF AUSTIN RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 29 AGENDA DATE: Thu 08/04/2005 PAGE: 1 of 1

Item From Council - Fee waiver

**Posting Language:** Approve an ordinance authorizing payment of Emergency Medical Services costs associated with the Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic finals to be held September 24, 2005 - October 2, 2005.

Proposed meeting date: THU 08/04/2005

Sponsor: Council Member Lee Leffingwell

Co-sponsor 1: Mayor Pro Tem Danny Thomas

Co-sponsor 2: Council Member Brewster McCracken

Name of Event: Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic Finals, September 24, 2005 - October 2, 2005

**Draft Resolution/Ordinance attached:** 

## ORDINANCE NO.

# AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SENIOR WELLNESS ALLIANCE'S SENIOR OLYMPIC FINALS TO BE HELD SEPTEMBER 24, 2005 TO OCTOBER 2, 2005.

## **BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:**

**PART 1.** The Council authorizes payment of the following emergency medical services costs for the Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic Finals:

Basketball (7 hours @ \$75/hour	•) \$525
Track (8 hours @ \$75/hour)	\$600
Tennis (9 hours @ \$75/hour)	\$675
Cycling (7 hours @ \$75/hour)	\$525
Set up fees	\$400
TOTAL:	\$2,725
PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on	, 2005.
PASSED AND APPROVED	
, 2005	§ § Will Wynn Mayor
APPROVED: David Allan Smith City Attorney	ATTEST:Shirley A. Brown City Clerk

# Senior Wellness Alliance's Senior Olympic Games September 24 – October 2, 2005 Council Date: August 4, 2005

### EMS

Amount of standby time at \$75/hour:

Basketball	7 hours
Track	8 hours
Tennis	9 hours
Cycling	7 hours

Set up fees \$400

#### Total payments authorized: \$2725

Sponsors: Leffingwell, Thomas, McCracken Allocation: